

Department:

Purchasing

TOWNSHIP OF WAYNE
OFFICE OF THE TOWNSHIP CLERK
475 Valley Road
Wayne, New Jersey 07470
Fax: 973-709-1524
Email: opra@waynetownship.com

OPRA No. 23-252

Date Due:

march 2

REQUEST FOR PUBLIC RECORDS

A request for access to or for a copy of Public Records should be submitted on this form to the Office of the Township Clerk

FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY

Date Received: 2/21/23

Date of Response: 2/23/2023

SEE INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE

(Applicant Must Sign On Reverse Side)

Name: _____

Mailing Address: _____

Kayleigh Mulroy

City/State/Zip: _____

Telephone (Day): _____

Fax: _____

Email: _____

See attached

Preferred Delivery: Pick up ☐ US Mail ☐ Fax ☐ Email ☐ On-Site Inspection ☐

NOTE: Depending on the request, some delivery options may not be available. If US Mail is selected the requestor is responsible for postage.

***PLEASE BE ADVISED*:** Your request **MUST NAME SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIABLE RECORDS**. A records custodian is not required to research files to figure out which records, if any, might be responsive to a broad and/or unclear request. An overly broad and/or unclear request will not be processed until clarification is provided. (I.e. if you are seeking permits and/or violation notices, **you must include the property address, TYPE of PERMIT(S)/VIOLATION(S) (i.e. building, etc.) and a DATE RANGE**).

See attached

Information on a Specific Property:

Address _____

Block _____

Lot _____

Traffic Signal Maintenance and Repair and Traffic Control Devices
Contract 2223
Bid Date: 1/29/2021

			Category A			Category A, B, C		
			Parts: 20% Markup			Parts: 20% Discount		
CATEGORY A			Allan Briteway Electrical Utility Contractor			Jen Electric Inc		
Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total
A1.1	Preventive Maintenance Contract (Annual Cost Per Intersection); Includes all items listed in "Annual Inspection Checklist For Preventative Maintenance Contract" – found in the bid specifications (without the testing of "LED"	EACH	40	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	40	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
A1.2	Preventive Maintenance Contract (Annual Cost Per Intersection); Includes all items listed in "Annual Inspection Checklist For Preventative Maintenance Contract" – found in the bid specifications (to include the testing of "LED" Modules)	EACH	40	\$205.00	\$8,200.00	40	\$450.00	\$18,000.00
A1.3	The testing of "LED modules along (not to be included in the Preventive Maintenance Contract). Cost per traffic signal head consisting of (1) red, (1) yellow and (1) green	EACH	40	\$1.00	\$40.00	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
A2	Repairs (hourly cost per man hour, Monday through Friday, first 8 hours of normal workday)	PER HOUR	420	\$170.00	\$71,400.00	420	\$190.00	\$79,800.00
A3	Repairs (hourly cost per man hour, overtime, after first 8 hours, Monday through Friday and Saturdays)	PER HOUR	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00

Traffic Signal Maintenance and Repair and Traffic Control Devices
Contract 2223
Bid Date: 1/29/2021

CATEGORY A			Allan Briteway Electrical Utility Contractor			Jen Electric Inc		
Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total
A4	Repairs (hourly cost per man hour, Sundays and Holidays)	PER HOUR	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
A5	Use of 28 foot - 32 foot reach bucket truck (hourly rate)	PER HOUR	420	\$40.00	\$16,800.00	420	\$45.00	\$18,900.00
A6	Use of 40 foot - 50 foot reach bucket truck (hourly rate) for knockdowns only	PER HOUR	8	\$20.00	\$160.00	8	\$20.00	\$160.00
A7	Rental cost of temporary traffic controllers (weekly)	PER WEEK	2	\$.01	\$.02	2	\$1.00	\$2.00
	Total				\$130,600.02			\$154,862.00

CATEGORY B			Allan Briteway Electrical Utility Contractor			Jen Electric Inc		
Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total
B1	8" LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE, RED, TINTED	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
B2	8" LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE, YELLOW,	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
B3	8" LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE, GREEN, TINTED	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
B4	12" LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE, RED, TINTED	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
B5	TINTED	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
B6	TINTED	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
B7	12" LED ARROW MODULE, RED, TINTED	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
B8	12" LED ARROW MODULE, YELLOW, TINTED	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
B9	12" LED ARROW MODULE, GREEN, TINTED	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00

Traffic Signal Maintenance and Repair and Traffic Control Devices
 Contract 2223
 Bid Date: 1/29/2021

CATEGORY B			Allan Briteway Electrical Utility Contractor			Jen Electric Inc		
Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total
B10	8" SINGLE SECTION POLYCARBONATE SIGNAL HOUSING ONLY, YELLOW	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
B11	12" SINGLE SECTION POLYCARBONATE SIGNAL HOUSING ONLY, YELLOW	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$75.00	\$37,500.00
B12	8" 3 SECTION POLYCARBONATE SIGNAL HOUSING ONLY, YELLOW	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$150.00	\$75,000.00
B13	12" 3 SECTION POLYCARBONATE SIGNAL HOUSING ONLY, YELLOW	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$225.00	\$112,500.00
B14	8" 3 SECTION POLYCARBONATE SIGNAL W/ RED, YELLOW, GREEN MODULES INCLUDED	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$480.00	\$240,000.00
B15	12" 3 SECTION POLYCARBONATE SIGNAL W/ RED, YELLOW, GREEN MODULES INCLUDED	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$570.00	\$285,000.00
B16	YELLOW, 8" POLY TUNNEL VISOR, YELLOW	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
B17	YELLOW, 12" POLY TUNNEL VISOR, YELLOW	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
B18	SOLID STATE LOAD SWITCH	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$60.00	\$30,000.00
B19	SOLID STATE FLASHER	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$60.00	\$30,000.00
B20	TRANSFER RELAYS	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$60.00	\$30,000.00
B21	SIGNAL CONFLICT MONITORS, SSM-E SERIES	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$990.00	\$495,000.00
B22	SIGNAL CONFLICT MONITORS, SSM-12LE SERIES	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$990.00	\$495,000.00
B23	CONTROLLERS	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$3,350.00	\$1,675,000.00

Traffic Signal Maintenance and Repair and Traffic Control Devices
 Contract 2223
 Bid Date: 1/29/2021

CATEGORY B			Allan Briteway Electrical Utility Contractor			Jen Electric Inc		
Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total
B24	PEDESTRIAN COUNT DOWN SIGNAL HEAD, POLY HOUSING ONLY 16" ECONOLITE YELLOW/ BLACK	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$165.00	\$82,500.00
B25	PEDESTRIAN COUNT DOWN SIGNAL HEAD, POLY W/ COUNTDOWN LED MODULE	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$415.00	\$207,500.00
B26	UNIFORM APPEARANCE COUNTDOWN PED MODULE	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$250.00	\$125,000.00
B27	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON, 2 WIRE POLE MOUNT, ROUND PUSH BUTTON W/LONG LIFE SWITCH W/WIRE LEADS	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$75.00	\$37,500.00
B28	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON, 2 WIRE POLE MOUNT, ROUND PUSH BUTTON W/ LONG LIFE SWITCH W/ FREEZEPROOF DIAPHRAM PART	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$75.00	\$37,500.00
B29	LED SOLAR CROSSWALK BEACON ASM., HOUSING COLOR- YELLOW, SIZE 12", MOUNT OPTION: STANDARD ROUND COLLAR	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$4,200.00	\$2,100,000.00
B30	BRONZE TRUSS HANGER	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$385.00	\$192,500.00
B31	2 WAY HOLLOW BRACKET	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$465.00	\$232,500.00
B32	BELL CAP- NJDOT SLIPFITTER; ALUMINUM	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$110.00	\$55,000.00
	Total				NO BID			\$7,075,000.00

Traffic Signal Maintenance and Repair and Traffic Control Devices
Contract 2223
Bid Date: 1/29/2021

CATEGORY C			Allan Briteway Electrical Utility Contractors			Jen Electric Inc		
Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total
C1	500 FT BULK ROLL CAMERA BRANCH CABLE	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$500.00	\$250,000.00
C2	80 FT CAMERA CABLE	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$120.00	\$60,000.00
C3	CAMERA MOUNTING BRACKETS	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$325.00	\$162,500.00
C4	COMMUNICATION INTERFACE PANEL W/ETHERNET ADAPTER	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$1,000.00	\$500,000.00
C5	MODULAR CABINET INTERFACE UNIT	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$1,000.00	\$500,000.00
C6	SHELF MOUNT ENCLOSURE WITH AC ADAPTER FOR TAP	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$1,000.00	\$500,000.00
C7	TERRA ACCESS POINT DETECTOR PORT MASTER	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$1,000.00	\$500,000.00
C8	VIDEO DETECTION SENSOR, COLOR 10X ZOOM	EACH	500	NO BID	NO BID	500	\$5,000.00	\$2,500,000.00
	Total				NO BID			\$4,972,500.00
BIDDER'S INFORMATION SHEET			YES			YES		
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE			YES - VALID 2/1/21			YES - VALID 2/1/21		
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATE			YES - VALID 2/1/21			YES - VALID 2/1/21		
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE NOTICE			YES			YES		
OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION			YES			YES		
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT			YES			YES		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINCIPAL			YES			YES		
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES...			YES			YES		
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM			YES			YES		
BID PROPOSAL FORM			YES			YES		

Traffic Signal Maintenance and Repair and Traffic Control Devices
Contract 2223

Category B, C

Parts: 5% Discount

CATEGORY A		Signal Control Products, Inc.		
Item No.	Description Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total
A1.1	Preventive Maintenance Contract (Annual Cost Per Intersection); Includes all items listed in "Annual Inspection Checklist For Preventative Maintenance Contract" – found in the bid specifications (without the testing of "LED" EACH	40	NO BID	NO BID
A1.2	Preventive Maintenance Contract (Annual Cost Per Intersection); Includes all items listed in "Annual Inspection Checklist For Preventative Maintenance Contract" – found in the bid specifications (to include the testing of "LED" Modules) EACH	40	NO BID	NO BID
A1.3	The testing of "LED modules along (not to be included in the Preventive Maintenance Contract). Cost per traffic signal head consisting of (1) red, (1) yellow and (1) green EACH	40	NO BID	NO BID
A2	Repairs (hourly cost per man hour, Monday through Friday, first 8 hours of normal workday) PER HOUR	420	NO BID	NO BID
A3	Repairs (hourly cost per man hour, overtime, after first 8 hours, Monday through Friday and Saturdays) PER HOUR	50	NO BID	NO BID

Traffic Signal Maintenance and Repair and Traffic Control Devices
Contract 2223
Bid Date: 1/29/2021

CATEGORY A			Signal Control Products, Inc.		
Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total
A4	Repairs (hourly cost per man hour, Sundays and Holidays)	PER HOUR	50	NO BID	NO BID
A5	Use of 28 foot - 32 foot reach bucket truck (hourly rate)	PER HOUR	420	NO BID	NO BID
A6	Use of 40 foot - 50 foot reach bucket truck (hourly rate) for knockdowns only	PER HOUR	8	NO BID	NO BID
A7	Rental cost of temporary traffic controllers (weekly)	PER WEEK	2	NO BID	NO BID
	Total				NO BID

CATEGORY B			Signal Control Products, Inc.		
Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total
B1	8" LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE, RED, TINTED	EACH	500	\$28.50	\$14,250.00
B2	8" LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE, YELLOW, TINTED	EACH	500	\$28.50	\$14,250.00
B3	8" LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE, GREEN, TINTED	EACH	500	\$28.50	\$14,250.00
B4	12" LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE, RED, TINTED	EACH	500	\$29.00	\$14,500.00
B5	12" LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE, YELLOW, TINTED	EACH	500	\$29.00	\$14,500.00
B6	12" LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE, GREEN, TINTED	EACH	500	\$29.00	\$14,500.00
B7	12" LED ARROW MODULE, RED, TINTED	EACH	500	\$32.50	\$16,250.00
B8	12" LED ARROW MODULE, YELLOW, TINTED	EACH	500	\$32.50	\$16,250.00
B9	12" LED ARROW MODULE, GREEN, TINTED	EACH	500	\$32.50	\$16,250.00

Traffic Signal Maintenance and Repair and Traffic Control Devices
Contract 2223
Bid Date: 1/29/2021

CATEGORY B			Signal Control Products, Inc.		
Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total
B10	8" SINGLE SECTION POLYCARBONATE SIGNAL HOUSING EACH		500	\$49.00	\$24,500.00
B11	12" SINGLE SECTION POLYCARBONATE SIGNAL HOUSING EACH		500	\$57.00	\$28,500.00
B12	8" 3 SECTION POLYCARBONATE SIGNAL HOUSING EACH		500	\$138.00	\$69,000.00
B13	12" 3 SECTION POLYCARBONATE SIGNAL HOUSING EACH		500	\$166.00	\$83,000.00
B14	8" 3 SECTION POLYCARBONATE SIGNAL W/ RED, YELLOW EACH		500	\$215.00	\$107,500.00
B15	12" 3 SECTION POLYCARBONATE SIGNAL W/ RED, YELLOW EACH		500	\$244.00	\$122,000.00
B16	YELLOW, 8" POLY TUNNEL VISOR, YELLOW EACH		500	\$14.00	\$7,000.00
B17	YELLOW, 12" POLY TUNNEL VISOR, YELLOW EACH		500	\$14.00	\$7,000.00
B18	SOLID STATE LOAD SWITCH EACH		500	\$39.00	\$19,500.00
B19	SOLID STATE FLASHER EACH		500	\$39.00	\$19,500.00
B20	TRANSFER RELAYS EACH		500	\$34.00	\$17,000.00
B21	SIGNAL CONFLICT MONITORS, SSM-E SERIES EACH		500	\$680.00	\$340,000.00
B22	SIGNAL CONFLICT MONITORS, SSM-12LE SERIES EACH		500	\$755.00	\$377,500.00
B23	CONTROLLERS EACH		500	\$2,150.00	\$1,075,000.00

Traffic Signal Maintenance and Repair and Traffic Control Devices
 Contract 2223
 Bid Date: 1/29/2021

CATEGORY B			Signal Control Products, Inc.		
Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total
B24	PEDESTRIAN COUNT DOWN SIGNAL HEAD, POLY H EACH		500	\$88.00	\$44,000.00
B25	PEDESTRIAN COUNT DOWN SIGNAL HEAD, POLY W EACH		500	\$206.00	\$103,000.00
B26	UNIFORM APPEARANCE COUNTDOWN PED MODU EACH		500	\$118.00	\$59,000.00
B27	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON, 2 WIRE POLE MOUNT EACH		500	\$52.00	\$26,000.00
B28	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON, 2 WIRE POLE MOUNT EACH		500	\$59.00	\$29,500.00
B29	LED SOLAR CROSSWALK BEACON ASM., HOUSING EACH		500	\$3,550.00	\$1,775,000.00
B30	BRONZE TRUSS HANGER EACH		500	\$144.00	\$72,000.00
B31	2 WAY HOLLOW BRACKET EACH		500	\$99.00	\$49,500.00
B32	BELL CAP- NJDOT SLIPFITTER; ALUMINUM EACH		500	\$88.00	\$44,000.00
	Total				\$4,634,000.00

Traffic Signal Maintenance and Repair and Traffic Control Devices
Contract 2223
Bid Date: 1/29/2021

CATEGORY C			Signal Control Products, Inc.		
Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total
C1	500 FT BULK ROLL CAMERA BRANCH CABLE	EACH	500	\$250.00	\$125,000.00
C2	80 FT CAMERA CABLE	EACH	500	\$127.00	\$63,500.00
C3	CAMERA MOUNTING BRACKETS	EACH	500	\$138.00	\$69,000.00
C4	COMMUNICATION INTERFACE PANEL W/ETHERNET ADAPTER	EACH	500	\$2,850.00	\$1,425,000.00
C5	MODULAR CABINET INTERFACE UNIT	EACH	500	\$2,850.00	\$1,425,000.00
C6	SHELF MOUNT ENCLOSURE WITH AC ADAPTER FOR TAP	EACH	500	\$120.00	\$60,000.00
C7	TERRA ACCESS POINT DETECTOR PORT MASTER	EACH	500	\$2,025.00	\$1,012,500.00
C8	VIDEO DETECTION SENSOR, COLOR 10X ZOOM	EACH	500	\$4,525.00	\$2,262,500.00
	Total				\$6,442,500.00
BIDDER'S INFORMATION SHEET			YES		
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE			YES - VALID 2/1/21		
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATE			NOT SUBMITTED		
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE NOTICE			YES		
OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION			YES		
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT			YES		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PRINCIPAL			YES		
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES...			YES		
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM			YES		
BID PROPOSAL FORM			YES		